Listed on: 17.08.2015

Court No. 10

SECTION XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOs. 1-16

(Application for permission to file SLP)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No......CC No.14548</u> OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing for Official Translation)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Impleadment)

N.B. Krishna Kurup & Ors.

....Petitioners

Item No. 35

Versus

The District Registrar (General) Kalpetta & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petition alongwith application for permission to file SLP and condonation of delay in filing of SLP has been filed by Mr. A. Raghuath, Advocate on 29^h July, 2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.03.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 630 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No. 1767 of 2015 which is barred by 44 days.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 13416 of 2015 entitled **KERALA LAND REFORMS & DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD** versus **THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR** (**GENERAL**) & ANR. (Main SLP (C) No. 13021 of 2015) arising out of same judgment and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.05.2015 when the court directed

...2/-

-2-

issue notice and the same is pending (Copy of the record of proceeding dated 07.05.2015 is annexed as Annexure P-19 placed at page no. 95 of the SLP paper book)

The applications in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR