S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.13021/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in WA No. 631/2015,17/03/2015 in WPC No. 1768/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA LAND REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) AND ANR. (for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Although the prayer in the Application is different, Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Sale Deeds may be ordered to be registered on payment of the Stamp Duty demanded by the Respondents, without prejudice to the contentions raised in this Application.

Ordered accordingly.

SLP(C) No.13021/2015:-

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj (USHA BHARDWAJ)

Date: 2015.08.25 16:28:41 IST

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER