## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24223-24225/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in WP No. 26330/2013, in WP No. 3398/2014 and in WP No. 13609/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ALUVA TOWN COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SUB REGISTRAR ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. J. Samal, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps be taken for making Revenue recoveries against the Petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13021 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER