

Listed on: 22.09.2015

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6588 OF 2015.

**Kerala Land Reforms & Development
Co-operative Society Ltd.**

...Appellant

Versus

District Registrar (General) And Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated 17.03.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 631 of 2015.

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter and they are represented by Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (407 New Lawyers Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR