Item No.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6588/2015

KERALA LAND REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23533-23534/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24223-24225/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 6588/2015

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 23533-23534/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

SLP(C) No. 23685/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

SLP(C) No. 24223-24225/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 15.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG