www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23533-23534/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WA No. 1248/2013 18/12/2014 in WA No. 1248/2013 02/03/2015 in WP No. 22670/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

FEDERAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CO-OP SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.24223-24225/2015

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Radhey Shyam Jena, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. (N.P.)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears.

Delay is condoned in filing the Valuation Report in SLP(C)

Nos.23533-23534/2015.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the Valuation Report in SLP(C) Nos.24223-24225/2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NARENDRA PRASAD Date: 2016.07.06 13:19:24 IST Reason:

> (NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.