www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Nos.24223-24225/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in WP No. 13609/2014 30/03/2015 in WP No. 26330/2013 30/03/2015 in WP No. 3398/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ALUVA TOWN COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB REGISTRAR ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

> Mr. Usman Khan, Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time by way of last chance is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of valuation failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.08.26

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

11:34:45 IST

SR.P.A. Reason:

COURT MASTER