```
COURT NO.12
                         SECTION XIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 In

ðITEM NO.6

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23685/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and 17/03/2015 in WA No. 630/2015 In WPC No. order dated

In WPC No. 1767/2015passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

N.B. KRISHNA KURUP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) KALPETTA AND ORS.

(For impleadment and office report)
Date: 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKA

[IN CHAMBERS]
For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Jemtiben AO., Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By consent, I.A. No. 2 of 2016, application for

impleadment is allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master