Listed on: 6.3.2017

Court No. 3

Item No. 10

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 23533-23534 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

FEDERAL HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CO-OP SOCIETY & ANR.

...Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioners has filed application for directions (registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3) (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter-affidavit on behalf of all the four respondents (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The office report for directions in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 02nd day of March, 2017.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR