

ITEM NO.101
(Part heard)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6588/2015

KERALA LAND REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.13416/2015 (XI-A)

SLP (C) Nos. 23533-23534/2015 (XI-A)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 15961/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 15961/2019
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 15962/2019
IA No. 15962/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 15961/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP (C) No.23685/2015 (XI-A)

SLP (C) Nos. 24223-24225/2015 (XI-A)

D. No.1893/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 38625/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 38624/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 22-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Parties: Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N., Adv.
Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

contd..

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Shri Gopal Sankaranarayanan, learned Senior Advocate, Shri K. Rajeev, Shri Haris Beeran, Shri R. Nedumaran, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/petitioners and Shri Jayanth Muthraj, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted and delay is condoned in D. No.1893/2022.

Leave granted in SLP (C) Nos.13416/2015, 23533-23534/2015, 23685/2015, 24223-24225/2015 and D. No.1893/2022.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
AR-cum-PS

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR