

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6588/2015

KERALA LAND REFORMS & DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR (GENERAL) & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6830/2022 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6831-6832/2022 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 15962/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 15961/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6833/2022 (XI-A)

C.A. Nos. 6834-6836/2022 (XI-A)

C.A. Nos. 6837-6838/2022 (XI-A)

Date : 14-10-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
 judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
 Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
 Ms. Niveditha R. Menon, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv
 Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
 Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
 Mr. Mithun Kumar N., Adv.
 Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poulose, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. K. Parriselam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Muthusamy, Adv.
Mr. T. Padam Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.T. Vanjana, Adv.
Merry S. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the
Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the
Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s),
including application for impleadment, if any,
shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Nisha Tripathi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)